

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Digitally
signed by
TRUSHHA
TRUSHHA
TUSHAR
TUSHAR
MOHITE
MOHITE
Date:
2022.12.14
10:40:49
+0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 4109 OF 2022

Gopalkrishna M. Naik and Ors. Petitioners

Vs.

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. & Ors. Respondents

Mr.Darshan Naik i/b Mr.Akshay Pawar for the Petitioners

None for the Respondents

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR, J.**

DATED : DECEMBER 13, 2022

P.C.

1 Though the mater is circulated for urgent admission, adjournment is sought on behalf of Petitioners.

2 As adjournment is sought on behalf of Petitioners, stand over to 15.02.2023.

(S.G.CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)