

*rrpillai*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 4109 OF 2022**

Gopalkrishna M. Naik and Ors. ... Petitioners

vs.

Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. and ... Respondents  
Ors.

Mr. Darshan Naik i/b. Mr. Akshay Pawar for the Petitioners.

Mr. R. S. Pai a/w. Mr. Anand Pai and Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/b.

M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for Respondent nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ. &  
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 15 FEBRUARY, 2023**

**P.C. :-**

1. Time is sought on behalf of the petitioner submitting that the Advocate for the petitioner is not well.

2. Stand over to 18 April 2023.

**(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)**

**(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)**