

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4109 OF 2022

Gopalkrishna M. Naik & Ors. .. Petitioners

Versus

**Bharat Petroleum Corporation
Ltd. & Ors. .. Respondents**

Digitally
Signed by
PRAVIN
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date:
2023.04.19
10:25:05
+0530

Mr. Darshan Naik i/by Mr. Akshay Pawar for petitioners.
Mr. Rahul Sanghvi i/by M/s. Sanjay Udeshi & Co. for
respondent nos.1 to 3.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: APRIL 18, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioners.
- 2.** Respondents are at liberty to file affidavit-in-reply.
- 3.** At the request of the petitioners, stand over to 30th June, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)